

16 August 2019

Hutt City Council

Response to official information request for parking warden and infringement data for the period of 1 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

I refer to your request for official information received 16 July 2019 relating to parking warden and infringement data. We have processed your request under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act (LGOIMA) 1987.

The questions you specified have been included as numbered headings in bold below, with our response following each heading.

1. Number of full time parking warden positions

We have a team of three in our Monitoring and Compliance team with one being a senior position. These positions are responsible for parking monitoring and enforcement and also bylaw permitting, response to service requests and bylaw monitoring and compliance. We would calculate that parking responsibilities would approximately take a total of 2 FTE's spread across the three team members.

2. Total number of parking and stationary infringements issued (combined figure)

10,544

3. Total value of parking and stationary infringements issued (combined figure)

\$888,831

Please note that we will publish our response to your request on the Council's website <https://porirua.govt.nz/your-council/getting-involved/request-official-information/> as we consider it is of wider public interest. We will redact your name and contact details from the published response in order to protect your privacy.

I trust that this information is of assistance and answers your queries. If you wish to discuss this response with us, please feel free to contact Leonie McPhail on (04) 237-1464 or leonie.mcphail@porirua.govt.nz.

Ngā mihi



Roy Baker
Chief Executive (Acting)
Kaiwhakahaere Matua